OFFICIAL. PROGRAMME Price 6d.

Shepton Maliet Motor Club
(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre).

This Meeting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. M436 subject
to the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Temporary Track Certificate No. 254.

Open to Centre

MENDIP
SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, JULY 8th, 1962

First Race 2.30 p.m.

LYNCHCOMBE,
WESTBURY-SUB-MENDIP

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING :

A.C.U. Steward ... .. ... .. V. M. Young, Esg.

Club Stewards ... Messrs. D. Properr, P. BARTER.
Judge el PR o : et .. K. BLampiep, Esg.
Starter ... ... .. I Y C. EnGrLanD, Esg

..... s i oy s M. Brany,
..... s - s W. RAYMOND,
.................... .. T, PoOTTER,

Machine Examiner
Paddock Marshal
Chief Marshal

Announcer ... .. e ain e s H. Mrap, Esg.
Lap Scorers ... ... ... .. .. Messrs. J. CATLEY, J. Davis.
Track Marshals Club Members and I\’]Cl]ll)(l\ of Wessex Clubs.
Treasurer of the Meeting ... ... .. J. G. WELLMAN, [sQ.

Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting— MR \' O. KEELING, 8 WLSU[CI([
Shopt(m Mallet. ’'Phone 2225.

Medical Officer ... ... .. o Dr. R. TAAFFE-IFINN.

First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Wells Division.
Track : Approx. 1 Mile.

Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.—You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and admission is subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and—or organ-
isation and—or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
vou or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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42
43
44
15
16
17
48

49
50
51
52
53
54

"G WAggins (I£)
)

Rider.

2. Taylor
I£. Thomas
S. Wiggins

W. Jackson, Jnr. (I)
J. Johnson E
M. C. Griffiths (L)
G. Potter
L. I'. Sanders (L)
IX. White

IX. J. MclLachlan

L. Bird

D. W. Plaster
J. Pickford

3. J. Hewit
R. Avery

J. Harris

B. Carter

R. Curtis

>, Minns
G. Avery
C. Marks
D. D. A, Miller (L)

M. Prow
T. E. Body ()
C. Trollope

J. Elliot

R. J. Webb
J. Maisey

C. White

B. Maisey

R. Bradley (1)
W. T. Gosling
J. Quick

J. Matthews
R. Lewis

M. Maisey

. G. White

I Hunt
J. New
G. Inglis

R. J. Male
1. Owens
D. Cranfield
3. Jones

T. Searle
T. Griffin
R. Taylor

W. P. Sheppard
A. Martin

A. Wiseman

D. Witt

N. Cooper

M. Windo

COMPETITORS

Machine.

R. Lnfield
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A. 500
Manwell
Greeves
R. Enfield
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Cotton
Greeves
Velfield
James
Dot
Cotton
Greeves
3.S.A.500
Cotton
Matchless
Cotton
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribas
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
Moto-Vite
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Mecown
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Cotton
Tribsa
Cotton
Greeves
B.S. A
Greeves
D.O.T.
Cotton
Greeves
R. Enficld
D.OT,
Cotton
Greeves
B.S.A.
D.M.W.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves

c.c.

350
348
250
250
249
246
500
248
350
500
250
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
225
350
250
250
250
248
500
250
250
248
250
500
500
250
250
246
250
500
250
248
246
246
250
250
500
500
250
500
250
249
350
246
246
250
245
500
250
250
250
350
250
250
500
250

Club.

S. Bristol
S. Bristol

I'rome
Bristol

S. Mallet
S. Mallet
S. Bristol
S. Mallet
Kingswood
S. Mallet

IEnfield

N. Somerset
I‘rome
I‘rome

Tor

S. Bristol

I‘rome
I'rome
Kingswood
S. Bristol

I‘rome
S. Mallet
S. Mallet

I‘rome

S. Mallet
Bristol
I'rome
I'rome
I'rome

S. Mallet
S. Bristol
S. Bristol
Kingswood
I‘rome
I'rome

Bristol
Mendip Vale
Bath

S. Mallet

S. Mallet
Mendip Vale
Iinfield

S. Mallet
Tor

Bristol

S. Mallet
Bristol
Kingswood
Tor

W. Wilts.
S. Mallet

W. Wilts

Address.

W. Bassett
Bristol L
Brad-on-Avon (
I'rome N
Gloucester

Cowley

Dursley (‘L"
Swindon

Bristol

Bristol

Weston-s-Mare

Staverton
Bristol
Badminton
Bournemouth
Cricklade
Bristol
L.yneham

Warminster
Abingdon
Bristol
Bristol

Westbury
Drayton
Axbridge

Warminster
Reading
Bristol
Swindon
Lymington
Swindon
Bristol
Shirehampton
Bristol
Bristol
Portsmouth
Swindon

Bristol
Lympsham
Bath

Cleeve

S. Mallet
Bristol

Guildford
Reading
Brent IKnoll
ristol

—

Brewham
Bristol
Bristol
Ringwood
Castle Combe
S. Mallet

Chisledon

COMPETITORS-—cont.

No.  Rider.

55 V. Mc¢Veich

56 T. Bright

57 D. Lane

58 M. Clarke

59 C. B. Wiltshire

60 M. Green

Gl D. Paget

62 ]. Benneworth

63  G. Thomas

64 D. Ashman

65" R. Smith

66 J. W. Line

67 M. Davis (I5)
68 ]. Snelling

69 G. Iiry

70 I'. Underwood (I2)
71 D, Adsett

72 (. Barrie

73 G. Ford

74 R. L. Kynaston
P = o d (1)
76 J. V. Bishop

77 G. Pym

78 L. P. Bell

79  G. Haswell

80 K. R. Hinvest
At—P—tety (1)
82 1. King (1)
83  D. Gladman

84 T. M. Nichols

85 B. Talmage

86 T, Pritchard

87 B. ]J. Maggs

88 R. Lavis

89 J. O. Maggs

90 A, Middleton

91

92 J. Foot £
93 C. Redman

94 K. Leon (I£)
95 I Butlin

96  G. Coombs

97 P. De Venny

98 S. Sinclair

99  R. Broomfield

100 A. Palmer

101 B. Curtis (I£)
102  G. IF. Allen ()
103 A. Macmillan

104 R. Synnuck

105 B. I£. Brown

106 IX. Messenger (1)
117 M. J. Peters

120 M. Barnard

121 R. Snoad (E)
122

123 M. Jones

124 R. Gegg

Machine.

B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
3.S.A. 500
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
(roose
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
B.S.A./JAP
B.S. AL
Triumph
Matchless
Mabsa
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Triuvmph
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
I'. Barnett
B.S.A.

Greeves
Cotton
Tribsa
Greeves
Ariel
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves
[fury
Greeves
Cotton
Triumph
Tribsa
Cotton
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves

Greeves
Cotton

c.C.

350
500
246
250
250
248
246
498
240
250
500
246
247
246
500
500
199
250
500
500
500
500
500
250
246
250
500
499
250
500
250
250
246
246
225
550

240
246
499
250
500
250
250
350
250
250
500
250
500
250
250
200
500
250
250
498
250

250
250

Club.

N. Somerset
S. Mallet
I'rome

S. Mallet

Mendip Vale

I'rome
Mendip Vale
Kingswood
Mendip Vale
I‘rome

S. Mallet
LEnfield

S. Mallet
Tor

Mendip Vale

IEnfield

S. Mallet
Bristol
Kingswood
I‘rome
Mendip Vale
I'rome
Bristol Aces
Tor

S. Mallet

S. Bristol
[‘rome
I'rome
Bristol Aces
S. Mallet
Bristol

S. Mallet

S. Mallet

S. Bristol
Tor

S. Mallet
S. Mallet

N. Wilts
I'rome
S. Mallet
S. Mallet
B.S.S.A.
Bristol
I'rome
I‘'rome

W. Wilts
S. Mallet
Bristol
Tor

Minety
I‘'rome
IFrome
[Frome

I‘rome
RBristol

Address.

Avonmouth
Newbury
Shaftesbury
Blagdon
Weston-s-Mare
Ringwodd
Nailsea
Bristol
Nailsca

I'. Gurney
Wimborne
Aldershot
Birdlip
Congresbury
Dursley
Taringdon
Milford
Glasgow
Bristol
IHanham
Lymington
Bristol
LLondon
Bristol
Southampton
Hythe
Wimborne
Southampton
Warminster
Bristol
Ramsbury
Bristol
Reading
Stalbridge
Bristol
Glastonbury

Stur. Newton
Stalbridge

Swindon

W. Bassett
Stur. Newton
Helensburgh
Bristol
Bristol
Blandford
Warminster

Reading
Clydebank
Bristol
Southampton

Marlborough
[Lastleigh
Wantage
Ifastleigh

Corsley
Bristol



COMPETITORS—cont.

Machine. c.c.

D.0.T, 250
B.S.A. 500
Cotton 250
Matchless 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 246

Greeves 250-252
Metisse 250-500
Metisse 250-500
Greeves 246

HEAT 2

(2

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
55
60
Gl
62
63
G4
65
66
68
69
71
72
73
74
76

Laps)

R. |. Male
I£. Owens
D. Cranfield
3. Jones

", Searle

" Griffin
R. Taylor

W. . Sheppard
A. Martin

A. Wiseman
D. Witt

\. Cooper

M. Windo

V. McVeich

T. Bright

D. Lane

M. Clark

C. B. Wiltshire
M. Green

D. Paget

J. Benneworth
G. Thomas

. Ashman

R. Smith

J. W. Line

J. Snelling

G. Iry

D. Adsett

G. Barry

G. lford

R. £, Kinniston
J. V. Bishop

No.  Rider.
127 G, Clulee
128 R. Cox (12)
129 A. D. Day
139  R. Stillo (E)
140  G. Iricker

141 M. J. Heath (I5)
146 B. Goss (I£)
173 Don Rickman (1)
174 Der. Rickman (I5)
181 D. S. Richards (1)
EVENT 1.

Iirst 10 of each heat to ride in Final.
HEAT 1
(2 Laps)

1 I Taylor

2 1&. Thomas

3 S, Wiggins

8 G. Potter

10 K. White

11 K. J. McLauchlan
12 L. Bird

13 D. W. Plaster

14 J. Pickford

15 B. J. Hewit

16 R. Avery

17 J. Harris

18 B. Carter

19 R. Curtis
20  P. Minns
21 G. Avery
22 C. Marks
24 M. Prow
26 C. Trollope
27 ]. Elliot
28 R. J. Webb
29 1. Maisey
30  C. White
31 . Maisey
33 W. T. Gosling
34 ]. Quick
35 J. Matthews
36 R. Lewis
37 M. Maisey
38 I1. G. White
39 H. Hunt
40 J. New
41 G. Inglis

12092053 40l 5.90 154043357, 0562 G4l 26302641135,
6227.1Cg /79,"5,10.17 6.527.455 5701042 (~‘.//‘f7.8§§)},‘795()10/b‘¢}

FINAL EVENT 1.

(5 Lars).

Club.

Bristol MCIL.C

Tor

W. Wilts
I‘'rome
Tor

W. Wilts
S. Mallet
FFrome
I'rome
I‘rome

Address.

Bristol
Wantage
Brookthorpe
Southampton
Warminster
Chippenham
Yetminster
New Milton
New Milton
Devizes

JUNIOR DRIVERS’ SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

HEAT 3

(2 Laps)

77 G. Pym

78 L. B. Bell
79 G, Haswell
80 K. R. Hinvest
83 D. Gladman
84 T. M. Nicholls
85 B. Talmage
86 T, Pritchard
87 B. J. Maggs
88 R. Eavis

89 J. O. Maggs
90 A. Middleton
92 J. Foot

93 C. Redman
95 I£. Butlin

96 . Coombs
97 P. D. Venny
98 S. Sinclair
99  R. Broomfield
100 A. Palmer
103 A. McMillan
104 R. Synnuck
105 1. I&. Brown
117 M. ]J. Peters
120 M. Barnard
123 M. Jones

124  R. Gegg

127  G. Clulee
129 A. D. Day
140  G. Fricker

| 542203 G643 543 6307123522

UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE (Solo up

IFirst 10 of cach heal to ride in Final.

EVENT 2.
HEAT 1
(2 Laps)
I I Taylor
3 S, Wiggins
6 J. Johnson
9 L. Sanlers
12 L. Bird
16 R. Avery
19 R. Curtis
22 C. Marks
24 M. Prow
27 . Elliott
30 C. White
32 R. Bradley
35 J. Matthews
38 M. G. White
42 R. J. Male
45 DB. Jones
48 R. Taylor
51  A. Wiseman
54 M. Windo
57 D. Lane
59  C. B. Wiltshire
62 J. Benneworth
65 R. Smith
67 M. Davis
72 G. Barry
76 ]. V. Bishop
78 L. P. Bell
81 D. Kelly
84 T. M. Nicholls
87 B. J. Maggs
90  A. Middleton
94 K. Leon
97 P. D. Venny
101 B. Curtis
104 R. Synnuck
121 R. Snoad
127 G, Clulee
139 R. Stillo
141 M. J. Heath
146 B. Goss

HEAT 2
(2 Laps)
2 L&, Thomas
4 G. Wiggins
7 M. C. Griffiths
8 G. Potter
10 I, White
11 K. J. McLauchlan
13 D. W. Plaster
14 J. Pickford
15 B. J. Hewit
17 ]. Harris
21 G. Avery
25 T. E. Body
29 1. Maisey
33  W. T. Gosling
37 M. Maiscy
41 G, Inglis
46 T, Searle
49  W. P. Sheppard
53 N. Cooper
55 V. M. McVeich,
58 M. Clark
63 G. Thomas
66 J. W. Line
69 G. Fry
71 D. Adsett
74  R. . Kinniston
80 K. R. Hinvest
82 1. King
86 T. Pritchard
89 J. O. Maggs
92 J. Foot
95 . Butlin
99  R. Broomfield
102 G. I, Allen
106 K. Messenger
120 M. Barnard
124  R. Gegg
128 R. Cox
129 A.D. Day
140  G. I'ricker

to 1,000 c.c.)

HEAT 3
(2 Laps)

5
18
20
23
26
28
31
34
36
38
40
43
44
47
50
52
56
60
61
64
68
70
73
75
79
83
85
88
93
96
98
100
103
105
117
123
173
174
181

W. Jackson

B. Carter

I>. Minns

D. D. A. Miller
C. Trollope

R. J. Webb

B. Maisey

J. Quick

R. Lewis

H. G. White
J. New

<. Owens

D. Cranfield
T. Griffin

A. Martin

D. Witt

T. Bright

M. Green

D. Paget

. Ashman

J. Snelling

I'. Underwood
G lPord

I. England

G. Haswell

D. Gladman
B. Talmage

R. Eavis

C. Redman

G. Coombs

S. Sinclair

A. Palmer

A. Macmillan
B. E. Brown
M. J. Peters
M. Jones

Don Rickman
Derek  Rickman
D. S. Richards

1320, € 34469 56‘{1/182./06;,})_423/5“ Do /7. 7045 5. D0
otel742) /) 93570.’66.227102&62;). 1095 623 73840068 14O 0

FINAL EVENT 2.

|4/74,z.173:;./254.6 sAh 6 TO 7.9 sf2/

(5 LApS).

JOIN THE SHEPTON MALLET

Trull particulars from the Hon. Secretary, V.

Shepton Mallet.

Phone

2995.

Al

MOTOR CLUB

KrrrLiNng, 8, Westfield,



EVENT 3.

LIGHTWEIGHT SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 250 c.c.)

NU-TEXA TROPHY to be held for 1 year for best aggregate performance
in this class during 1962,

IFirst 10 of each heat to ride in Final.

HEAT 1 (2

3
4
6
8
14
18
22
2
29
34
37
40
44
46
48
52
54
58
60
63
66
68
71
78
80
83
87
94
103
106

FINAL EVENT

Laps)

S. Wiggins

G. Wiggins
J. Johnson

G. Potter

. Pickford

. Carter

5. Marks

I£. Body

. Maisey

. Quick

. Maisey
New

. Cranfield

. Searle

R. Taylor
D. Witt

M. Windo
M. Clark

M. Green

G. Thomas

J. W. Line

J. Snelling
D. Adsett
L. . Bell
K. R. Hinvest
D. Gladman
B. J. Maggs

K. Leon

G. 1%, Allen
K. Messenger

~ —
x

2T

HEAT 2 (2 Laps)

2 L. Thomas

5 W. Jackson

11 K. J. McLauchlan
12 L. Bird

13 D. W. Plaster
23 D. D. A. Miller
30  C. White

33 W. T. Gosling
35 J. Matthews
36 R. Lewis

38 . G. White
42 R. ]J. Male

45 B. Jones

49 W. . Sheppard
53 N. Cooper

57 D. Lane

59 C. B. Wiltshire
67 M. Davis

79  G. Haswell

85 B. Talmage

89 J. O. Maggs
92 ]. Foot

96  G. Coombs

99 R. Broomfield
100 A. Palmer
104 R. Synnuck
129 A. D. Day
140 G. I'ricker
141 M. l Heath

181 - D. S. Richards
1 2 3 4. 5
6 7 8. 9 10

(5 L \vs)/ by

HEAT 3 (2 Laps)
15  B. J. Hewit
16 R. Avery

17 J. Harris

19 R. Curtis

20 . Minns

21 G. Avery

24 M. Prow

26 C. Trollope
28 R. J. Webb
31 B. Maisey

41  G. Inglis

47 T. Griffin

50 A, Martin

61  D. Paget

64 D. Ashman
72 G. Barry

86 T. Pritchard
88 R. Eavis

97 P. D. Venny
103 A, Macmillan
105 B. I£. Brown
117 M. ]J. Peters
121 R. Snoad
123 M. Jones

124 R. Gegg
127 R. Clulee
146 B. Goss
173  Don Rickman
174 Derek Rickman

/e 3i2)s9) 5)4.)
/20 i28 84/ oF4 10./b

2=
b £ut06. BAIL b

EVENT 4.

3 4
32 42
80 81

129 139

o
48
82

141

6 7 9 20
51 54 57 67
85 92 101 102

146 173 174 181.

21
70
106

23
75

INVITATION SCRAMBLE (5 I.aps) (Solo up to 1,000 c.c)

24
77

121 128

1.”4’2[% 3‘7,%4.[“135‘%)\(5.7 AL /Z/

EVENT 5. SENIOR SCRAMBLE. (Solo up to 1,000 ec.c.)

I'irst 15 of cach heat to ride in Final.

HEAT 1
(2 Laps)

HEAT 2
(2 Laps)

I L. Taylor 48 R. Taylor

2 K. Thomas 51 A. Wiseman

3 S. Wiggins 55 V. McVeich

4 G. Wiggins 56 T. Bright

5 W. Jackson 58 M. Clark

6 J. Johnson 60 M. Green

7 M. C. Griffiths 62 J. Benneworth
8 G. Potter 65 R. Smith

9 L. I'. Sanders 69  G. I'ry

10 K. White 73 G. IFord

12 L. Bird 74  R. K. Kinniston
13 D. W. Plaster 76 ]. V. Bishop
15 B. J. Hewit 80 K. R. Hinvest
19 R. Curtis 82 1. King
20 G. Avery 84 T. M. Nicholls

22 C. Marks 85 B. Talmage
23 D. D. A. Miller 86 T. Pritchard
25 T. E. Body 90 A. Middleton
26 C. Trollope 91 J. Foot

27 J. Elliott 94 K. Leon

32 R. Bradley 95 L. Butlin

35 J. Matthews 97 P. D. Venny
37 M. Maisey 98 S. Sinclair

39 . Hunt 100 A. Palmer

40 J. New 101 B. Curtis

41 G. Inglis 102 G. I'. Allen
42 R. J. Male 103 A. Macmillan
43 E. Owens 117 M. J. Peters
54 M. Windo 120 M. Barnard
57 D. Lane 121 R. Snoad

64 D. Ashman 124  R. Gegg

67 M. Davis 128 R. Cox

70 I'. Underwood 139 R. Stillo

72 G. Barry 141 M. J. Heath
75 1. EEngland 146 B. Goss

77 G. Pym 173 Don Rickman
79 G. Haswell 174 Derek Rickman
81 D. Kelly 181 D. S. Richards

106 K. Messenger

13234’ :;./6(1,705_5/
6f 7. 38/ 23 m,’J/A»
1. 397;22/;&7,;#{

1,’2?}_'4/743/4(:4/575./2'
673 e 8?4 o B2l
11.!%2621:%’034.%15?0

FINAL EVENT 5.

1. !7? 2 173 5 2'4"'7'@

(7 Laps).

6. ? 7 \7 8. Ciq

5. 121



EVENT 6. ‘“FASTEST TWENTY-FIVE.” (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.

(6 Lars).
6. 3 2.6 Yo g2
2 bJZ u?r/[’é/aq /413' -
Q101 gl 143 i 181 . 2 54 .G6 20
425124.3 ’5-/ :I‘ZC":QZ AZ]

L/yig 2/74 :<x22' 4./0. 5. /Oé 6.2/ 7(?4« 89

ALL STAR MEETING ON THIS
TRACK, AUG. 26th 1962

Lvents include : WesseEX CLus Trayd CHAMPIONSHID.
Mexpip  Caanptonsuie  (Holder : Derck Rickman).
350 Cuameronsure (Holder : L. Y. Sanders).
250 Cuampronsuir (Holder @ Derek Rickman).

Nu-TeExA Troruy Finan (Holder: G. Wiggins).

Printed by Clare, Son & Co., Litd., Wells (Somerset) and London



